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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

l{otice of Change in Water Right Ownership
List the numbers of all water rights an<Vor ad.judication claim records to be changecl. If you only acquired. a portion of the water right
or adjudication claim, check "fes" inthe "split? " coiumn. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check ,.yes',. If you
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, see #6 of the instructions.

I

€
II L <6L *df?e

RHI-]EIVTLi
.iili'i ! 7 t*?fi

D*p ai lrr ili oi bt*i{nr i4*silc'ff I
Iirsi,lrrr Reeien

andlor

2. Previous Owner's Name:

3. New Owner(s)/Claimant(s):
IL

Name cun'ent

owner(s) as listed on the conveyance document Nante connector and or
7-l 96 \,J 4afo s1 D *zer{

State ZIP'Mailing address

Aog-56tr-371'z'
City

Water Right/Clairn No. Split?
Leased to Water
Supply Bank? Water Righf/Claim No" Split? Leased to Water

Supply Bank?
Yes ffi Yes f, Yes tr Yes fl

%He3v Yes W Yes I Yes I Yes I
*NAst Yes h.lz Yes n Yes n Yes I
a)JU6l<tr Yes p- Yes I Yes fl Yes fl

Yes EF Yes n Yes [] Yes I

Telephone Emaii

4. If the water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?

fl tne water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, or other conveyance document.
I The water rights or claims were divided proportionateiy of their ) ofuse acquired by the new owner

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: DED

6. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment o frevenue generated from any rental ofa leased water right requires a
completed IRS Fomr W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner A new owner for awater right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must speci$z a designated iessor, using a completed LssrA! le51Cu4lip;1 form. Beginning in the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).

7 This form must be signed and submitted with the fotlowing REeUIRED items:
I A copy of the conveyance documetrt - wananty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contl.act of sale, etc. The conveyance

document must include a legal description of the properly or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.
I Piat lxap, survey map ol' aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right

;nd/or claim listed above (if necessary to clariff division of water rights or complex property descriptions).
[!'Filing fee (see instructions for furthcr explanation):

o $25 per undivided water right. ,, L I -' ir , : r'' ; r:

: ffidingadjLrcricationcraims. ,64'Haea
fl if water right(s) are leased to the Water
f] If water right(s) are leased to the Warer

IRS Form W-9.

supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.

B. Signature
ofnew Title, if applicable Date

Signature:

Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an

Signature of new owner/claimant A. . Date

U_LAT 5!_n+ z/ao/
For IDWR Office Use Only:

Receipted by Date

Active in the Water Supply Bank? yes fl No f]
Name on W-9

7
Receipt No. F,n 4loh

If yes, forward io the State Office for processing

oo
Receipt Amt.

W-9 received? Yes n No I
DateApproved by ._=-- Processed by



5 Indicate the date the water dghts and/or adjudication claims were conveyed to you. This may be the date of closing in the case of a
rcal estate hansaction, the date a contract was signed, or the date of a corut order.

If yor.r are unsure about the status of your water right in the Water Supply Bank, go to:
www.idwr'.iclaho.go'uy'apps/ExtSealqlrAVSBSearch/WSBScarch.aspx, input your water right nurnber and click "search." If you find
your water right is in the Water Supply Bank and you want to release it so you can use it, you can download the Request to Release
form from the fonns portion of our website: $ t'1 Lldlytldahqgov. Your water right may not be available for immJdiate release if
rented by another water user.

7. ATTACHMENTS:

IDWR cannot process this change without documentation of ownership. The clocumentation rnay be in the form of a deed, court
decree or otlrer conveyance document. If you ate submitting a quitclainr deed and the grantor's name does not match the water right
holder of record, you will need to provide a chain of titie tirat goes back to the watel right holder/claimant of record. You may obtain
this information from the assessor's ottce in the county where the property is located. Items that are not conveyance documents are
deeds of trust, mortgages, purchase and sales agreements, and property tax notices.

Submit a plat map, survey map, or aerial photograph of the place of use for each water right or claim listed in item #1 (if
necessary to clarifu division of water rights or complex properLy descriptions). If your right(s) andlor adjudication claim(s) is for ten
or more acres of irrigation, you must submit a USDA Farm Service Agency or equivalent aerial photograph with the irrigated acres
outlined and point(s) of diversion clearly marked. You also have the option of printing a map using the map tool on IDWR's
website at: rvrnv.idrvr.idaho.sov. It is not necessaly to obtain a new sulvey for purposes of this form before contacting IDWR.

The Idaho Legislature has waived the fee to fiie a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership for any water right pending in a
general water right adjudication such as the Snake River Basin Adjudication or the Northem ldaho Adjudication. This waiver ends
when a partial decree is issued for the water right that has been claimed. For water rights not pending in a general adjudication, the
filing fee is $25 per water right, except for those water rights that will be divided as a result of the change in owlership. The filing
fee for division of a water right is $ 100 per water right.

If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank and there is more than olle owner, a Lessor Designation form must be
completed to speci$r who the designated iessor will be. Each of the owners must sign the Lessor Designation form.

An II{S Form W-9 is required for ail ownership changes pertaining to water rights leased to the Water Supply Bank, Refer to
instructions in section 6 above to detetmine if the water right undergoing an ownership change is leased to the Water Supply Bank.
An IRS W9 lbrm can be downloaded from the Department's website: www.idwr.iclah<r-.go.v.

One of the new owner(s) must sign the form in tire space(s) provided. If someone other than the owner signs the notice, evidense
of authority to sign for the owner must be affached. If the new owner is a corporation or other organization, the person signing
the notice must be an officer of the corporation or otherwise have authority to sign for the organization ancl must include their
title with the signature.

6.

8.

When you have completed the Notice of Change in Water fught Ownership, retain a copy and file the original forrn, necessary
attachments' and filing fee with the IDWR office nearest you. Ownership changes for water rights leased to the Water
Supply Bank should be sent to the State Office.

IDWRNothern Region
7600 N Mineral Dr, Ste 100
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815-7763

QIB)762-2800

IDWR Western Region
2735 AirportWay
Boise, ID 83705-5082
(208) 334-21e0

IDWR Southern Region
650 Addison Ave W, Ste 500
Twin Falls, ID 83301-5858
(208)736-3033

\
nnfit IDWREasrernRegion
\ r 900 N Skyline Dr, Ste A
' ,<0\ idaho Falis. I D 83402- l7l8
' 1 

eol) 525-7t6t

- oR-
IDWR State Office

322 East Front St, 6th Fioor
P,O. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0098
(208) 287-4800
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY
First American l'itle Company

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
First American Title Company
168 West Pacific/P.O. Box 858
BlacKoot,ID 83221

Fi(e No.: 354537-8 (ld)
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Date: October A4,2O7O

led

Use

WARRANTY DEED

For Value Received, Darrell G. Wilburn and Karen L. Wilhurn, husband and wife, hereinafter cal
the Grantor, hereby grants, bargains, sells and conveys unto Joseph H. Davis and Sharae Davis,
husband and wife, hereinafter called the Grantee, whose curreni address is 9912 lg7th Street
Court East, Puyallup, WA 98375, the following described premises, situated in Custer County,
Idaho, !o-wit:

Lot 5, Country Club Estates Subdivision. Custer County, Idaho, as shown on the plat recoded
August 10, 2005, as fnstrument No, 232048.

SUBJECT TO all easements, right of ways, covenants, restrictions, resewaHons, appticable building and
zoning ordinances and use regulations and reshictions of record, and payment of accruing present year
taxes and assessments as agreed to by parties above.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with-rts appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, and to the
Grantee's heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said
Grantee, that the Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all
encumbrances except current years taxes, levies, and assessments, and except U.S. patent reservagons,
restrictions, easements of record and easements visible upon the premises, and that Grantor will warrani
and defend the same from allclaims whatsoever.
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Date: 10/(}4/2010 Wananty Deed
- conunued

File No.: 354637-8 (ld)

G. Wilburn ren L. Wilburn

STATE oF Idaho 
1,

COUNTY OF Bingham )

On this 8e - day of October, 2ol0, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared Darrell G. Wilburn and Karen L. Wilburn, known or identified to me to b€ the person(s) whose
name(s) is@subscribed to the wlthin instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/sheAl4Executed the
same

ofblic
at: Idaho

My Commission Expires: LllzllAl
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due and payable, and Grantor will warrant and defend the
context so rres, number includes the plural

Sharae

Slate of idaho

County of Bonneville

assessments (if any) for the current year, which are not
same from all lawful claims whatsoevcr, Whenever the
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Warrantv Deed

For value received,

*!ffrgr$Sj$jJlge Davir, hueband and wife, wrro acsrired rirle as Joseph rr. Davis
the grantor, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto

Lynn Metcalf and Velma Metcalf, husband and wife,

whose cunent address is 3780 W. 4050 N,, Moore, lD 83255

the grantee, the following described premises, in CusterCounty, ldaho, lo wit:

Lot 5, Country Club Subdivirion, Custer County, ldaho, as ghown on the plat rocorded August 10, 2005,as lnstrumenl No, 232045

To have and to hold the said prernises, with their appurlenances unto the said Grantee, its heks and assigns foreverAnd the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said Granlee, that Grantor is the owner in fee simple ofsaid premises: that they are free lrom all encumbrances excepl those lo Mich this conyeyance is expressly madesubject and those made, suffered or done by the Grantee; and subjecl to all existing patent reservations, easements,right(s) of way, prolective covenants, zoning ordinances, and applicable codes, laws and regulations,general taxes and assessments, including irrigation and utility
building

I

Date

Date

ss.

in the year of 2013, before me, the undersigned, a Notary public in and for said
Davis and Sharae Davis, known or identifijd to ma to Ue tne persons whose
instrument and acknowledged to me that they executeO he s-ame.

(:
Notary Public
My Commission
(seal)

Expires; I ll ltl
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DI]RABLE POIYT,R OF ATTORilTEY

Until I am crrtified as incapcitated as provided herermder, this power ofAtfomry $althave no force or effect- All authority gmnted in this Power ofAuomey shall be subjeet to
establishment ofincapacr{ *r provided hereunder. After this powerof eno*.y becomes
effective' it shall not !e affect€d by any subsequent incapacity which I may hereafter suff€r ''the passqge oftima For purposc ofestablishing io*p".tty,-whenever t*o ti"*r"4 pr""d"fug
medical dostorsuiho arenotreltrsd to meortomy l"o"n*rry orheirat law by bloodmmerriage certifl'in uriting thatr am uaable to r*riae *v Stu*iri ;ftilLcause ofmemtal *.
Phytt*| infirmity and thecerti'fic*es are persoually-servd uper me, then the agent namedherein shall assume aII qgwers gmnted in this porr} ofAuorney. rrowever, wen aftcrraceipofthe doctors'certificateql rctain the right to revoke ttris Pow€r of Attorney at any tima Aryone
dealing with the aggnt mal rely upon written rnedical certificares ;r 

";*;;opy of the6presented to them {g *9 the original or a certified copy of the power 
"f 

Atd;t dr"m*t
and shall inctr no tia$Iitr-for any dealingl with any desienard agenr i" t""d faith *tiremsaid Gstificates and the origiml or a certifiea capylrthe-power Jran"riry documenl Thisprovision is inssted in dris docrmentto enoour'rge third parties t" a*r-*ii[ myagent s,itboutthe need for court proceedings. My agent shall nit be entitled to cornpensation for serving insuch capacity.

I}ESIGNATION OFACEIYT

I' vELMAT- lilEfiear.F, of 38i6 w 4050 N, Moor-e. Id*ro g3255, (20s) sgg_3362,
fi*f:ry{ to as lprincipal-_or iny"), appoint LylyN.L iligftliE of :gi6 w 4050 N, MoorenIdaho 

[32-55, (20s]-5ss-3362, my tnrsand laurfirl anomey-in-fac! 6trereinafterreferred to as*agent') for me and in my name, to do any and all astr *hirh I couti oo iip".*nally prescnt.

DASIGNaIION OX' SUC€ruSSOR AGENT(S)

IfLYI{N J' ME:reAr.F is unebleor 
'nwiling to set as agent then AtrlIfA 1'RIftlAFI,of 3238 W 2600 N, Aroo, Idaho 8320r, {20s) 5n46i2,-shalt 6g.t-Gfl, ;l;gdffi- -wr!

tsponsibilitiq-avg{lgfolqrrr1lagenl IfANrrA rnWrrur, tr iluE or rmwilling ro acr
as agent then TffiOIXItrE J. €nR$llTlrtsff{, of3? Dorttra Blackfoot, Idatro g3zzl,(20s)
785-2956' shall ac"t witb all rights and responsibilities grven to the original agenr. My agent{s)
shall actwithout bond-

GNANT O.FAIIIEONrIY

I grant my agent and anysuccessorlgerrt general authority to act formewith rwpact to
$lronlwing subjects as defined in the Unifirnr Fo*", of Atrom€y Act" Chapter 12, Tide 15,
Idaho Code and as illus$ated below:

A $EAI'-P.ROPERTY- lVith re-Cnrds to reat properry, the agent rnay: (l) Deinand, bu;r.
Icroeo rcccivc, aoc?pt as a gift or es secrrity for anlxension of credit or othend*
acquire orreject an intercst in reai propedy ora rigbt incident to tof proeerty; {2) Sell;exchange; convey with or without covenants, reprisentationr ot ****tl"g; fiii"fuxu-release; zurrender; retain title for security; .n.u*brr; partition; consent to partitioning;
subject to an easement or covenant; subdivide; appli ior zoning, t"26ning or other



State of ldaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Eastern Region.900 N SKYLINE DR srE A.IDAHo FALLS, tD 83402-1718
Phone: (208)525-7161 . Fax: (208)525-7177 . Website: www.idwr.idaho. gov

Brad Little
Governor

Gary Spackman
Director

June18,2020

Lynn Metcalf
Velma Metcalf
3780 W 4050 N
Moore ID 83255

The "Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership" for 34-14232,34-14234,34-14236,34-14228
has been returned for the following reason(s):

)k**rk Application already complete: Water right numbers 34-14232,34-14234,34-14236 and,
34-14238 were originally water right numbers 34-5388, 34-2495, 34-750, 34-12035. In 2011

Joseph and Sharae Davis filed an ownership change for Lot 5 Country Club Estates Subdivision
splitting those into 34-14232 (remaining portion), 34-14233 (Davis), 34-14234 (remaining),34-
14235 (Davis),34-14236 (remaining),34-1,4237 (Davis), 34-1,4238 (remaining),34-14239 (Davis).
In 2013 Lynn and Velma Metcalf filed an ownership change for Lot 5 Country Club Estates
Subdivision updatingwater rightnumbers 34-'1.4233,34-14235,34-14237 and34-14239. OnJune
17, 2020 we received an ownership change for water right numbers 34-14232, 34-14234,34-
14236,34-14238 and the evidence of ownership submitted were deeds for Lot 5 Country Club
Estates which is not appurtenant to these water rights. Because the ownership change for Lot
5 Country Club Estates was already complete for Lynn and Velma Metcalf, the department is
returning your application. A copy of the proof reports for water right numbers 34-1,4233,34-
'1,4235,34-14237,34-14239 showing Lynn and Velma Metcalf as the current owner is also being
provided for your convenience.

Because the ownership change was previously complete you are entitled to full refund, the
department has initiated the refund and it should arrive from the state office in a couple of
weeks.

Please note that Section 42-248,Idaho Code, requires you or the owner of this water right to
maintain current ownership and address records on file with the department within 120 days
of the change. Failure to do so could result in a $100 late filing fee. Forms to file a change of
ownership of a water right andf or a change in the address of the water right owner are
available from any department office, or at the department' s website at: www.idwr.idaho.eov

If you have any questions please contact Jonie Barg at (208)525-7161

Respectfully submitted,

Jonie Barg
Technical Records Specialist



Barg, Jonie

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Receipt number:
Amount:
Payable to:

E046026
$300.00
Velma Metcalf Trust
3780 W 4050 N
Moore lD 83255

Barg, Jonie
Wednesday, June 17,2020 2.46 PM
Pline, Treva; Marston, Sascha
Refund Request
Receipt

****Please note this receipt will not be deposited until later today May 17,2020.****

Treva & Sascha,

Good afternoon!l

I have a refund request as follows:

Reason: Ownership change previously submitted an complete. Therefore the ownership change will be retuned
unprocessed and the applicant is entitle to a full refund.

Let me know if you need additional information.

Thank you so much for your time. Let me know if you have any questions.

Have a great day!l!

qfonw &*g
Jonie Barg
Technical Records Specialist
Idaho Department of Water Resources
900 N Skyline Ste A
Idaho Falls ID 83402
phone: (208) 525-71,61

fax: (208) 525-7177
email: ionie.barg@idwr.idaho. gov

1



Barg, Jonie

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments

Receipt number:
Amount:
Payable to:

E046027
$100 00
Velma Metcalf Trust
3780 W 4050 N
Moore lD 83255

Barg, Jonie
Wednesday, June 17,2020 2:45 PM
Pline, Treva; Marston, Sascha
Refund Request
Receipt(1)

****Please note this receipt will not be deposited until later today May 17,2020.****

Treva & Sascha,

Good afternoonl!

I have a refund request as follows:

Reason: Ownership change previously submitted an complete. Therefore the ownership change will be retuned
unprocessed and the applicant is entitle to a full refund.

Let me know if you need additional information.

Thank you so much for your time. Let me know if you have any questions.

Have a great day!!l

gfonia &*g
Jonie Barg
Technical Records Specialist
Idaho Department of Water Resources
900 N Skyline Ste A
Idaho Falls ID 83402
phone: (208) 525-7161
fax: (208) 525-7177
email: ionie.barg@id wr.idaho.sov
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